
Date 	 Day 	 Opponent 	 Location	 TV	 Time
		  LAUREN HILL TIPOFF CLASSIC
Nov. 11	 Saturday	 NEW HAMPSHIRE	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  5 p.m.
Nov. 11	 Saturday	 Mount St. Joseph vs Hiram	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  7 p.m.

Nov. 14	 Tuesday	 MOUNT ST. MARY’S	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  7 p.m.
Nov. 16	 Thursday	 GRAMBLING 	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  7 p.m.
Nov. 22	 Wednesday	 at Minnesota	 Minneapolis, Minn.		  9 p.m.
Nov. 29	 Wednesday	 FORT WAYNE	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  7 p.m.
Dec. 4	 Monday	 WAKE FOREST	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  7 p.m.
Dec. 6	 Wednesday	 at Bowling Green	 Bowling Green, Ohio		  11 a.m.
Dec. 10	 Sunday	 CINCINNATI	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  5 p.m.
		  	
		  FLORIDA TOURNAMENT 
Dec. 17	 Sunday	 vs Furman	 West Palm Beach, Fla.		  7:30 p.m.
Dec. 18	 Monday	 vs Missouri	 West Palm Beach, Fla.		  5 p.m.

Dec. 22	 Friday	 FLORIDA A&M	 Cincinnati, Ohio		  7 p.m.
Dec. 29	 Friday	 at Butler *	 Indianapolis, Ind.	 FS2	 7 p.m.
Jan. 2	 Tuesday	 at Georgetown *	 Washington, D.C.	 BEDN	 2 p.m.
Jan. 5	 Friday	 at Villanova *	 Villanova, Pa.	 BEDN	 7 p.m.
Jan. 7	 Sunday	 ST. JOHN’S *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 2 p.m.
Jan. 10	 Wednesday	 SETON HALL *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 7 p.m.
Jan. 12	 Friday	 at DePaul *	 Chicago, Ill.	 BEDN	 6 p.m.
Jan. 14	 Sunday	 at Marquette *	 Milwaukee, Wis.	 BEDN	 3 p.m.
Jan. 19	 Friday	 PROVIDENCE *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 7 p.m.
Jan. 22	 Monday	 CREIGHTON *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 Noon
Jan. 26	 Friday	 VILLANOVA *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 7 p.m.
Jan. 28	 Sunday	 GEORGETOWN *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 FS2	 2 p.m.
Feb. 2	 Friday	 at Seton Hall *	 South Orange, N.J.	 BEDN	 7 p.m.
Feb. 4	 Sunday	 at St. John’s *	 Queens, N.Y.	 BEDN	 2 p.m.
Feb. 9	 Friday	 MARQUETTE *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 FS2	 8 p.m.
Feb. 11	 Sunday	 DEPAUL *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 2 p.m.
Feb. 16	 Friday	 at Creighton *	 Omaha, Neb.	 BEDN	 8 p.m.
Feb. 18	 Sunday	 at Providence *	 Providence, R.I.	 BEDN	 1 p.m.
Feb. 25	 Sunday	 BUTLER *	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 BEDN	 2 p.m.

March 4-6		  BIG EAST Tournament		  FS1/FS2	 TBD

HOME GAMES IN  BOLD CAPS | All times Eastern (ET)
* BIG EAST game | Home games played at Cintas Center	

2017-18 WOMEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE


